+200bp/-200bp 83,185   (1,664)   1,664   (1,664)   1,664

The repricing gap details each time the interest rates are expected to change.

Net financial assets/(liabilities)

Net financial assets and liabilities

 Asset with variable interest rate

Debts issued and other borrowed funds

80

FIDELITY BANK PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(b)

Increase/Decr

ease in bp  Amount

Effect of

increase by

200bp on

Profit

Effect of

decrease by

200bp on

Profit

Effect of

increase by

200bp on

Equity

Effect of

decrease by

200bp on

Equity

N'million N'million N'million N'million N'million

Loans and advances to customers +/-200bp 308,884   6,178   (6,178)   6,178   (6,178)

+/-200bp 26,648   (533)   533   (533)   533

(c) INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS ON FIXED RATE INSTRUMENTS ON PROFIT AND EQUITY

31 December 2023

Increase/Decr

ease in bp  Amount

Effect of

increase by

200bp on

Equity

Effect of

decrease by

200bp on

Equity

Effect of

increase by

200bp on

Equity

Effect of

decrease by

200bp on

Equity

N'million N'million N'million N'million N'million

Investments:

-Financial assets measured at FVTPL +/-200bp 7,684   154   (154)   154   (154)

-Debt instruments at FVOCI* +/-200bp 187,561   -   -   3,751   (3,751)

31 December 2022

Increase/Decr

ease in bp  Amount

Effect of

increase by

200bp on

Profit

Effect of

decrease by

200bp on

Profit

Effect of

increase by

200bp on

Equity

Effect of

decrease by

200bp on

Equity

N'million N'million N'million N'million N'million

Investments:

-Financial assets held for trading +/-200bp 2,036   41   (41)   41   (41)

-Debt instruments at FVOCI* +/-200bp 29,229   -   -   585   (585)

*Changes in the value of debt instruments at FVOCI will impact other comprehensive income (OCI) rather than profit.

3.4.4 Equity Price Risk

3.5 Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities

Carrying value Fair value Carrying value Fair value

Financial assets N'million N'million N'million N'million

Cash and balances with Central bank of Nigeria 1,311,414   1,311,414   1,017,606   1,017,606

Cash 21,440   21,440   33,300   33,300

115,576   115,576   121,216   121,216

1,174,398   1,174,398   863,090   863,090